

ò

C.A.No. 1506-1508 OF 2000

ITEM No.1-A

Court No.10

SECTION III

(For judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1506-1508 OF 2000

M/s. Dharampal Satyapal Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Commissioner of Central Excise, New Delhi Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N. VARIAVA, AR. LAKSHMANAN AND S.H. KAPADIA, JJ.)

Date : 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia sitting in Court No.10 pronounced Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava, Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan and His Lordship. The appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs in terms of the signed judgment.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.